

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5113/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in CRP No. 68126/2002 and CMP No. 10376/2004 o
f

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUB-REGISTRAR, BANJARA HILLS AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDERLAL WAGHRAY

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,. Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as wel
l as on the special
leave petition.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Khushi Ram)

