

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12469/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in CMP No. 10376/2004
& CRP No. 68126/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

SUB-REGISTRAR, BANJARA HILLS AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDERLAL WAGHRAY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report))

Date: 26/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Maruthi Rao,Ad.

Ms. K. Radha,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Request for time to file counter affidavit is granted.

List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar

